RELIGARE FINVEST LIMITED (RFL)	
SCHEDULE OF CHARGES FOR COMMERCIAL ASSET LOANS (COMMERCIAL EQUIPMENT & COMMERCIAL VEHICLE)	
Type of transaction	Charges (in ₹)
A. LOAN PROCESSING FEE	
Loan Applied (first loan or any incremental loan)	Up to 2% of the loan amount applied
Refund of processing fee	Pre Sanction –fee paid less ₹10,000/- as administrative charges
	Post Sanction - NIL
B. FORECLOSURE CHARGES	
Foreclosure Charges	4%of principal outstanding
C. OTHER CHARGES	
PDC/ ECS bounce charges (per presentation)	₹500
Repayment instrument change / swap charges	₹1,000
EMI repayment cycle date change (with no change in	₹1,000
any other term)	
Modification of loan terms after first disbursement	Upto 2% of outstanding principal amount
including but not limited to re-scheduling of loan	
repayment term, addition/deletion of co-borrower(s),	
etc.	
Issuance of duplicate income tax certificate	₹500 (per copy)
Issuance of duplicate no objection certificate (NOC)/	₹500 (per document)
closure letter	
Statement of account	₹500
Loan cancellation charges	₹20,000 + rate of interest from the date of disbursement till date of request for cancellation
Penal interest	3% pm on EMI over due

^{*} Please note that the above fee and charges are exclusive of GST (Goods and Services Tax), education cess & other government taxes, levies etc.

The above schedule of charges is subject to change and will be at sole discretion of RFL. The changes will be available on RFL's website or intimated to customer through a letter/email from time-to-time.

CUSTOMER COMMUNICATION ON APPLICABLE RATES AND CHARGES

As part of loan sanction process, RFL communicates to its customers all applicable rates, fees and charges in addition to other terms of the sanctioned loan facility. These are communicated and provided through loan documents including loan application form, , sanction letter, loan agreement, etc. Further, RFL also communicates and provides the customers with loan agreement copy or loan amortization schedule or other relevant information in welcome letter to the customers for their ready reference and records.